

ARIZONA STATE TREASURER



KIMBERLY YEE TREASURER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 24, 2024 CONTACT: PIO@aztreasury.gov (602) 542-7843

## PUBLIC WELCOME: AZ529 PLAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING ATTEND VIA WEB WITH AUDIO CONFERENCING

**PHOENIX, AZ** – Arizona Treasurer Kimberly Yee invites the public to attend the <u>AZ529 Plan Advisory Committee</u> meeting on <u>Tuesday</u>, June 25, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. via web with audio conferencing. The public can stream the meeting audio and presentation slides online.

The statewide AZ529, Arizona's Education Savings Plan Advisory Committee assists the Treasurer's Office in promoting and raising awareness of the AZ529 Plan in accordance with <u>A.R.S. § 41-179</u>. The Advisory Committee's purpose is to increase access to the Plan among all Arizonans, with a special emphasis on economically disadvantaged, minority and underrepresented student populations. The Advisory Committee members are subject-matter experts in multiple important facets of education and civic leadership, including urban and rural colleges, public and private schools and universities, vocational training and apprenticeship programs. The AZ529 Advisory Committee is the next step in Treasurer Yee's initiative to help Arizona families save for post-high school educational expenses. The 13-member AZ529 Advisory Committee, chaired by Treasurer Kimberly Yee, meets on a quarterly basis.

## Details:

- Quarterly AZ529 Plan Advisory Committee Meeting
- Review of AZ529 Plan promotional activities and future strategies
- Tuesday, June 25, 2024, at 10:00 A.M.
- Click <u>HERE</u> after 9:50 A.M. to stream the meeting. (*Enter a name, an email address, and the password: asto2024, or use phone number and access code provided*)

###